

**Registrar of Vital Statistics** 

**Records Management Officer** 

**Marriage Officer** 

TO: Supervisor Walter, Councilpersons Dunleavy, Wooten, Giglio, Hubbard, Maryann

Tague, Engineering

FROM: Julie O'Neill, Deputy Town Clerk

**DATE:** April 8, 2016

**RE:** Open Bid Report for Annual Procurement Contract

3 bids were received and opened on April 8, 2016 at 11:10am: See attached

Asphalt Supply of Long Island, LLC 56 Comsewogue Rd East Setauket NY 11733

Barbato Nursery Corp 1600 Railroad Ave Holbrook NY 11741

East Island Asphalt Corp PO Box 124 Speonk NY 11972

#### ACCEPTANCE SHEET

### (MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED, AND RETURNED WITH BID)

I/WE FULLY UNDERSTAND THAT THE ACCEPTANCE OF THIS BID IS SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 103A AND 103B OF THE GENERAL MUNICIPAL LAW.

ASPHALT SUPPLY OF LONG ISCAND, LLC
NAME OF CONTRACTOR

56 (oms: WOUSE POAD
ADDRESS

Ensi SETNULLI, NT 11733 CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

LOUIS VECLHEA

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR

7-7-/6 DATE

ASPHALT SUPPLY OF LONG ISCAND, CIC

Total Bid Comparison Award No. 55

Total Bid Comparison Award No. 56

**Unit Cost** 

Estimated

Quantity

250

Total Price

No BI

#### ANNUAL MATERIALS AND ASPHALT PROCUREMENT CONTRACT 2016

| design of the end-            |  |  |                        |  |              | Estimated   | 1 4                                       |
|-------------------------------|--|--|------------------------|--|--------------|---|---|
| Award No.                     | Item No.   | Description  | Unit                   | Quantity   | Unit Cost    | Quanfity  | Total Price                               |
| 50                            | 60   | Asphalt Concrete Type 1, Base Course Loaded into Town of Riverhead Trucks                          | Ton                    | 0 - 500  | 60           | 250   | 15,000                                    |
|                               | 62   | Rut Avoidance Asphalt Concrete, Type 3RA<br>Binder Course, Loaded into Town of Riverhead<br>Trucks | Ton                    | 0 - 500  | 60           | 250   | 15,000                                    |
|                               | 64   | Rut Avoidance Asphalt Concrete, Type 6FRA Top<br>Course Loaded into Town of Riverhead Trucks       | Ton                    | 0 - 500  | 60           | 250   | 15,00                                     |
|                               | 68   | Rut Avoidance Asphalt Concrete, Type 7FRA Top<br>Course Loaded into Town of Riverhead Trucks       | Ton                    | 0 - 500  | 60           | 250   | 15,000                                    |
|                               |  |  |                        | Total Bi   | id Compariso | on Award No. 50   | 60,000                                    |
| Award No.                     | Item No.   | Description  | Unit                   | Quantity   | Unit Cost    | Estimated<br>Quantity   | Total Price                               |
| 51                            | 66   | Cold Mix Bituminous Pavement Loaded into Town of Riverhead Trucks                                  | Ton                    | 0 - 500  | 125          | 250   | 31,250                                    |
|                               | <u>.                                    </u>     |  |                        | Total Bi   | d Compariso  | on Award No. 51   | 31,250                                    |
|                               |  |  |                        |  |              | Estimated   |   |
| Award No.                     | Item No.   | Description  | Unit                   | Quantity   | Unit Cost    | Quantity  | Total Price                               |
| 52                            | 72   | Sand Asphalt Base Course Loaded into Town of Riverhead Trucks                                      | Ton                    | 0 - 500  | 50           | 250   | 12,500                                    |
|                               |  |  |                        | T-+-I D:   | d Campania   |   |   |
|                               |  |  |                        | lotai Bi   | d Companiso  | n Award No. 52  | 12,500                                    |
|                               |  |  |                        | lotal Bi   | a Companso   | Shanna wan ka                             | 12,500                                    |
| Award No. 🔨                   | Item No.   | Description  | Unit                   | Quantity   | Unit Cost    | Estimated  Quantity   | . ,-                                      |
| Award No. 🔨                   | Item No.   | Description  Baseball Sand Mix   | Unit                   |  |              | Estimated   | / 2 <sub>,</sub> 5°D                      |
| *************                 |  | Baseball Sand Mix<br>Baseball Clay Mix   |                        | Quantity   |              | Estimated<br>Quantity   | . ,-                                      |
| *************                 | 28   | Baseball Sand Mix  | CY                     | Quantity<br>0-500  |              | Estimated<br>Quantity<br>250  | . ,-                                      |
| *************                 | 28<br>29   | Baseball Sand Mix<br>Baseball Clay Mix   | CY<br>CY               | Quantity 0-500 0-500 0-500                                       | Unit Cost    | Estimated Quantity 250  | - /-                                      |
| *************                 | 28<br>29   | Baseball Sand Mix<br>Baseball Clay Mix   | CY<br>CY               | Quantity 0-500 0-500 0-500                                       | Unit Cost    | Estimated Quantity 250 250 250 250 n Award No. 53                             | Total Price                               |
| 53                            | 28 29 33   | Baseball Sand Mix<br>Baseball Clay Mix   | CY<br>CY               | Quantity 0-500 0-500 0-500                                       | Unit Cost    | Estimated Quantity 250 250 250  | Total Price                               |
| Award No. \ 53  Award No. \ 4 | 28<br>29<br>33<br>Item No.                       | Baseball Sand Mix Baseball Clay Mix Road Sand Mix  | CY<br>CY<br>CY<br>Unit | Quantity  0-500  0-500  0-500  Total Bi  Quantity  0-1000        | Unit Cost    | Estimated Quantity 250 250 250 250 n Award No. 53                             | Total Price                               |
| 53                            | 28<br>29<br>33                                   | Baseball Sand Mix Baseball Clay Mix Road Sand Mix  Description                                     | CY<br>CY<br>CY         | Quantity  0-500  0-500  0-500  Total Bi  Quantity  0-1000  0-100 | Unit Cost    | Estimated Quantity 250 250 250 250 n Award No. 53  Estimated Quantity 500 100 | Total Price /v.ン <u>/</u> 2.2 Total Price |
| 53                            | 28<br>29<br>33<br>Item No.                       | Baseball Sand Mix Baseball Clay Mix Road Sand Mix  Description  Composite Soil Mix                 | CY<br>CY<br>CY<br>Unit | Quantity  0-500  0-500  0-500  Total Bi  Quantity  0-1000  0-100 | Unit Cost    | Estimated Quantity 250 250 250 250 n Award No. 53  Estimated Quantity 500     | Total Price /v.ン <u>/</u> 2.2 Total Price |
| 53                            | 28<br>29<br>33<br>33<br>Item No:<br>31-S<br>31-G | Baseball Sand Mix Baseball Clay Mix Road Sand Mix  Description  Composite Soil Mix                 | CY<br>CY<br>CY<br>Unit | Quantity  0-500  0-500  0-500  Total Bi  Quantity  0-1000  0-100 | Unit Cost    | Estimated Quantity 250 250 250 250 n Award No. 53  Estimated Quantity 500 100 | Total Price                               |

ALL ITEMS IN AN AWARD GROUPING (I.E. 2, 3, 4.....) MUST BE COMPLETED TO BE CONSIDERED A COMPETITIVE BID

Unit

CY

Quantity

0-500

Description

Certified Wood Fiber Safety Surface

Item No.

152

Award No.

56

# ASPHALI SUPPLY OF CONL ISLAND, LLI

## ANNUAL MATERIALS AND ASPHALT PROCUREMENT CONTRACT 2016

| Award No. | Item No.      | Description                         | Unit  | Quantity | Unit Cost     | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price                                 |
|-----------|---------------|-------------------------------------|---|----------|---------------|-----------------------|---|
| 57        | 160-L         | Landscaping Wood Mulch-Low Grade    | CY  | 0-500    |               | 250                   |   |
|           | 160-H         | Landscaping Wood Mulch - High Grade | CY  | 0-500    |               | 250                   |   |
|           |               |                                     |   | Total E  | Bid Compariso | Award No. 57          | NOBA  |
|           | _ \           |                                     | I de la constant de |          |               |                       | 411-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20- |
| Award No. | Item No.      | Description                         | Unit  | Quantity | Unit Cost     | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price                                 |
| 58        | 170-3/8"      | Blue Stone - 3/8"                   | CY  | 8-500    |               | 250                   |   |
|           | 170-3/4"      | Blue Stone - 3/4"                   | CY  | 0-500    |               | 250                   |   |
|           | 170-S         | Blue Stone Screenings               | CY  | 0-500    |               | 250                   |   |
|           |               |                                     | /   | Total E  | id Compariso  | n Award No. 58        | NO BE                                       |
| Award No. | Item No.      | Description                         | Unit  | Quantity | Unit Cost     | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price                                 |
| 59        | 172           | Trap Rock                           | CY  | 0-500    |               | 250                   |   |
|           | .,            | Triap rook                          | 1 01 1  |          | id Compariso  | n Award No. 59        | roB   |
|           |               |                                     |   | Total D  | nu Companso   | n Award No. 39        | 7 3 3                                       |
| Award No. | Item No.      | Description                         | Unit  | Quantity | Unit Cost     | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price                                 |
| 60        | 14            | Ready-Mix Concrete                  | CY  | 0-5 CY   |               | 2                     |   |
|           |               |                                     |   | Total B  | id Compariso  | n Award No. 60        | NO Bi                                       |
|           |               |                                     |   |          |               |                       | 7   |
| Award No. | Item No.      | Description                         | Unit  | Quantity | Unit Cost     | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price                                 |
| 61        | 14            | Ready Mix Concrete                  | CY  | 6-10 CY  |               | 8                     |   |
|           |               |                                     |   | Total B  | id Comparisor | n Award No. 61        | NO BE                                       |
|           | $\overline{}$ |                                     |   |          |               | Estimated             |   |
| Award No. | Item No.      | Description                         | Unit  | Quantity | Unit Cost     | Quantity              | Total Price                                 |
| 62        | 14            | Ready Mix Concrete                  | CY  | 11-15 CY |               | 12                    |   |
|           |               |                                     |   | Total Bi | id Comparison | Award No. 62          | No DI                                       |
|           |               |                                     |   |          |               | ,,                    |   |
| Award No. | Item No.      | Description                         | Unit  | Quantity | Unit Cost     | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price                                 |
| 63        | 30-4"         | 4" Diameter Underdrains             | LF  | 0-500    |               | 250                   |   |
|           | 30-6"         | 6" Diameter Underdrains             | LF  | 0-500    |               | 250                   |   |
| Ī         | 30-8"         | 8" Diameter Underdrains             | LF  | 0-500    |               | 250                   |   |
|           | 15-4"         | 4" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe       | \LE   | 0-500    |               | 250                   |   |
|           | 15-12"        | 12" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe      | LF  | 0-500    |               | 250                   |   |
|           | 15-15"        | 15" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe      | LF  | 0-500    |               | 250                   |   |
|           | 15-18"        | 18" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe      | LF  | 0-500    |               | 250                   |   |
|           | 15-24"        | 24 Diameter Polyethylene Pipe       | LF  | 0-500    |               | 250                   |   |
|           | 15-30"        | 30" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe      | LF  | 0-500    |               | 250                   |   |
|           | 15-36"        | 36" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe      | LF  | 0-500    |               | 250                   |   |
|           | 15-48"        | 48" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe      | LF  | 0-500    |               | 250                   |   |
|           |               |                                     |   |          |               |                       |   |
|           | 184           | Non-Woven Geotextile                | SY  | 0-1500   |               | 1000                  |   |

THE THIRD IN ANY ANY AND SHOOT INTO (I.E. 2, 5, 4.....) MIGGI BE COMPLETED TO BE CONSIDERED A COMPETITIVE BID

ASPHALT SUPPLY OF LONG ISLAND, LLL

#### ANNUAL MATERIALS AND ASPHALT PROCUREMENT CONTRACT 2016

| Award No. | Item No. | Description                                 | Unit   | Quantity  | Unit Cost    | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |
|-----------|----------|---|--------|-----------|--------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| 64        | 32-T     | Topsoil                                     | CY     | 0-100     |              | 100                   |             |
|           | 32-F     | Fertilizer                                  | Ton    | 0-5       |              | 18                    |             |
|           | 32-L     | Lime  | Ton    | 0-5       |              | 5                     |             |
|           | 32-S     | Seed  | Pounds | 0-1000    |              | 1000                  |             |
|           |          |   |        | Total B   | id Compariso | n Award No. 64        | NOBI        |
|           |          |   |        |           |              |                       |             |
| Award No. | Item No. | Description                                 | Unit   | Quantity  | Unit Cost    | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |
| 65        | 34       | Planting Mix                                | CY     | 0-1000    |              | 500                   |             |
|           |          |   |        | Total B   | id Compariso | n Award No. 65        | No Di       |
|           |          |   |        |           |              |                       |             |
| ward No.  | ltem No. | Description                                 | Unit   | Quantity  | Unit Cost    | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |
| 66        | 30-F     | Granular Fill                               | CP     | 0-500     |              | 250                   | -           |
|           |          |   |        | Total B   | id Compariso | n Award No. 66        | NOB         |
|           |          |   |        |           |              |                       |             |
| ward No.  | Item No. | Description                                 | Unit   | Quantity  | Unit Cost    | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |
| 67        | 44       | Asphalt Pavement Crack and Joint Sealant    | Lbs    | 0-1000    |              | 700                   |             |
|           |          |   |        | Total B   | id Compariso | n Award No. 67        | N. S.       |
|           |          |   |        |           |              |                       |             |
| ward No.  | Item No. | Description                                 | Unit   | Quantity  | Unit Cost    | Estimated Quantity    | Total Price |
|           | 44       | Asphalt Pavement Crack and Joint Sealant    | Lbs    | 1001-1500 |              | 1,500                 |             |
| 68        | 44       | repriest areniest established being codiant |        |           |              | 1,000                 |             |

### ACCEPTANCE SHEET

## (MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED, AND RETURNED WITH BID)

I/WE FULLY UNDERSTAND THAT THE ACCEPTANCE OF THIS BID IS SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 103A AND 103B OF THE GENERAL MUNICIPAL LAW.

Barbato Nursen Corp NAME OF CONTRACTOR

1600 Railroad Ave

Holbrook NY 11741
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

Anthony Barbato CONTACT PERSON

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR



| Award No. | Item No. | Description  | Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost    | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |
|-----------|----------|--|------|----------|--------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| 50        | 60       | Asphalt Concrete Type 1, Base Course Loaded into Town of Riverhead Trucks                          | Ton  | 0 - 500  |              | 250                   |             |
|           | 62       | Rut Avoidance Asphalt Concrete, Type 3RA<br>Binder Course, Loaded into Town of Riverhead<br>Trucks | Ton  | 0 - 500  |              | 250 <sub>.</sub>      |             |
|           | 64       | Rut Avoidance Asphalt Concrete, Type 6FRA Top<br>Course Loaded into Town of Riverhead Trucks       | Ton  | 0 - 500  |              | 250                   |             |
|           | 68       | Rut Avoidance Asphalt Concrete, Type 7FRA Top<br>Course Loaded into Town of Riverhead Trucks       | Ton  | 0 - 500  |              | 250                   | \           |
|           |          |  |      | Total B  | id Compariso | n Award No. 50        | NOBID       |

| Award No. | Item No. | Description   | Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost    | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |
|-----------|----------|---|------|----------|--------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| 51        | 66       | Cold Mix Bituminous Pavement Loaded into Town of Riverhead Trucks | Ton  | 0 - 500  |              | 250                   |             |
|           |          |   |      | Total B  | id Compariso | n Award No. 51        | NOBID       |

| Award No. | Item No. | Description   | Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost    | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |
|-----------|----------|---|------|----------|--------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| 52        | 72       | Sand Asphalt Base Course Loaded into Town of Riverhead Trucks | Ton  | 0 - 500  |              | 250                   |             |
|           |          |   |      | Total B  | id Comparisc | n Award No. 52        | NOBID       |

| Award No. | Item No. | Description           | Unit  | Quantity | Unit Cost    | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |
|-----------|----------|-----------------------|-------|----------|--------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| 53        | 28       | Baseball Sand Mix     | CY    | 0-500    | 37.00        | 250                   | 9 250.**    |
|           | 29       | Baseball Clay Mix TON | JEY . | 0-500    | 53,00        | 250                   | 13,250.00   |
|           | 33       | Road Sand Mix         | CY    | 0-500    | 37.00        | 250                   | 925000      |
|           |          |                       | •     | Total B  | id Compariso | on Award No. 53       | 31,750.00   |

| Award No. | Item No. | Description        | Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost    | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |
|-----------|----------|--------------------|------|----------|--------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| 54        | 31-S     | Composite Soil Mix | CY   | 0-1000   | 64,00        | 500                   | 32000.00    |
|           | 31-G     | Pea Gravel         | CY   | 0-100    | 108.00       | 100                   | 10800.00    |
|           |          |                    |      | Total B  | id Compariso | on Award No. 54       |             |

| Award No. | Item No. | Description                 | Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost    | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |
|-----------|----------|-----------------------------|------|----------|--------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| 55        | 4-P      | Recycled Concrete Aggregate | CY   | 0-1,000  | 19,00        | 500                   | 9500,00     |
|           |          |                             | •    | Total B  | id Compariso | n Award No. 55        | 9500.°°     |

| Award No. | Item No. | Description                         | Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost    | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |
|-----------|----------|-------------------------------------|------|----------|--------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| 56        | 152      | Certified Wood Fiber Safety Surface | CY   | 0-500    | 35.85        | 250                   | 8962.50     |
|           |          |                                     |      | Total B  | id Compariso | n Award No. 56        | 0962.50     |



| Award No. | Item No. | Description                         | Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost     | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |
|-----------|----------|-------------------------------------|------|----------|---------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| 57        | 160-L    | Landscaping Wood Mulch-Low Grade    | CY   | 0-500    | 18.00         | 250                   | 4500.00     |
|           | 160-H    | Landscaping Wood Mulch - High Grade | CY   | 0-500    | 22.00         | 250                   | 5500,00     |
|           |          |                                     |      | Total    | Bid Compariso | n Award No. 57        | 10,000 °D   |
|           |          |                                     |      |          |               |                       |             |
|           | Item No. | Description                         | Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost     | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |

| Item No. | Description           | Unit   | Quantity  | Unit Cost  | Quantity   | Total Price  |
|----------|-----------------------|--|---|--|--|--|
| 170-3/8" | Blue Stone - 3/8"     | CY   | 0-500   | 61.00  | 250  | 15250,00   |
| 170-3/4" | Blue Stone - 3/4"     | CY   | 0-500   | 61.00  | 250  | 15250.00   |
| 170-S    | Blue Stone Screenings | CY   | 0-500   | 61.00  | 250  | 15250,00   |
|          |                       |  | Total   | Bid Compariso  | n Award No. 58   | 45750.00   |
|          | 170-3/8"<br>170-3/4"  | 170-3/8" Blue Stone - 3/8"<br>170-3/4" Blue Stone - 3/4" | 170-3/8" Blue Stone - 3/8" CY 170-3/4" Blue Stone - 3/4" CY | 170-3/8"       Blue Stone - 3/8"       CY       0-500         170-3/4"       Blue Stone - 3/4"       CY       0-500         170-S       Blue Stone Screenings       CY       0-500 | 170-3/8" Blue Stone - 3/8" CY 0-500 (c). 00 170-3/4" Blue Stone - 3/4" CY 0-500 (c). 00 170-S Blue Stone Screenings CY 0-500 (c). 00 170-500 ( | Item No.         Description         Unit         Quantity         Unit Cost         Quantity           170-3/8"         Blue Stone - 3/8"         CY         0-500         (ol. "O")         250           170-3/4"         Blue Stone - 3/4"         CY         0-500         (ol. "O")         250           470-0         Characteristics         CY         0-500         (ol. "O")         250 |

| Award No. | Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost    | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |
|-----------|----------|-------------|------|----------|--------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| 59        | 172      | Trap Rock   | CY   | 0-500    | 75.00        | 250                   | 18750.00    |
|           |          | •           |      | Total B  | id Compariso | n Award No. 59        | 18750.00    |

| Award No. | Item No. | Description        | Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost    | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |
|-----------|----------|--------------------|------|----------|--------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| 60        | 14       | Ready-Mix Concrete | CY   | 0-5 CY   | 275.00       | 2                     | 550.00      |
|           |          |                    |      | Total B  | id Compariso | n Award No. 60        | 550,00      |

| Award No. | Item No. | Description        | Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost    | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |
|-----------|----------|--------------------|------|----------|--------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| 61        | 14       | Ready Mix Concrete | CY   | 6-10 CY  | 165.00       | 8                     | 1320.00     |
|           |          |                    |      | Total B  | id Compariso | on Award No. 61       | 1320,00     |

| Award No. | Item No. | Description        | Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost    | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |
|-----------|----------|--------------------|------|----------|--------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| 62        | 14       | Ready Mix Concrete | CY   | 11-15 CY | 160.00       | 12                    | 1920.00     |
|           |          |                    |      | Total B  | id Compariso | n Award No. 62        | 1920.00     |

| Item No. | Description  | Unit  | Quantity   | Unit Cost   | Estimated<br>Quantity  | Total  | Price  |
|----------|--|---|--|---|--|--|--|
| 30-4"    | 4" Diameter Underdrains  | LF  | 0-500  |   | 250  |  |  |
| 30-6"    | 6" Diameter Underdrains  | LF  | 0-500  |   | 250  |  |  |
| 30-8"    | 8" Diameter Underdrains  | LF  | 0-500  |   | 250  |  |  |
| 15-4"    | 4" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe  | LF  | 0-500  |   | 250  |  |  |
| 15-12"   | 12" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe   | LF  | 0-500  |   | 250  |  |  |
| 15-15"   | 15" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe   | LF  | 0-500  |   | 250  |  |  |
| 15-18"   | 18" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe   | LF  | 0-500  |   | 250  | 1  |  |
| 15-24"   | 24" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe   | LF  | 0-500  |   | 250  |  |  |
| 15-30"   | 30" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe   | LF  | 0-500  |   | 250  |  |  |
| 15-36"   | 36" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe   | LF  | 0-500  |   | 250  |  |  |
| 15-48"   | 48" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe   | LF  | 0-500  |   | 250  |  | $\mathcal{T}$  |
| 184      | Non-Woven Geotextile   | SY  | 0-1500   |   | 1000   |  | 1  |
|          | 30-4"<br>30-6"<br>30-8"<br>15-4"<br>15-12"<br>15-15"<br>15-18"<br>15-24"<br>15-30"<br>15-36" | 30-4" 4" Diameter Underdrains 30-6" 6" Diameter Underdrains 30-8" 8" Diameter Underdrains 15-4" 4" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe 15-12" 12" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe 15-15" 15" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe 15-18" 18" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe 15-24" 24" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe 15-30" 30" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe 15-36" 36" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe 15-48" 48" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe | 30-4"       4" Diameter Underdrains       LF         30-6"       6" Diameter Underdrains       LF         30-8"       8" Diameter Underdrains       LF         15-4"       4" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe       LF         15-12"       12" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe       LF         15-15"       15" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe       LF         15-18"       18" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe       LF         15-24"       24" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe       LF         15-30"       30" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe       LF         15-36"       36" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe       LF         15-48"       48" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe       LF | 30-4"       4" Diameter Underdrains       LF       0-500         30-6"       6" Diameter Underdrains       LF       0-500         30-8"       8" Diameter Underdrains       LF       0-500         15-4"       4" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe       LF       0-500         15-12"       12" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe       LF       0-500         15-15"       15" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe       LF       0-500         15-18"       18" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe       LF       0-500         15-24"       24" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe       LF       0-500         15-30"       30" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe       LF       0-500         15-36"       36" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe       LF       0-500         15-48"       48" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe       LF       0-500         184       Non-Woven Geotextile       SY       0-1500 | 30-4" 4" Diameter Underdrains LF 0-500  30-6" 6" Diameter Underdrains LF 0-500  30-8" 8" Diameter Underdrains LF 0-500  15-4" 4" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe LF 0-500  15-12" 12" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe LF 0-500  15-15" 15" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe LF 0-500  15-18" 18" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe LF 0-500  15-24" 24" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe LF 0-500  15-30" 30" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe LF 0-500  15-36" 36" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe LF 0-500  15-48" 48" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe LF 0-500  184 Non-Woven Geotextile SY 0-1500 | Item No.         Description         Unit         Quantity         Unit Cost         Quantity           30-4"         4" Diameter Underdrains         LF         0-500         250           30-6"         6" Diameter Underdrains         LF         0-500         250           30-8"         8" Diameter Underdrains         LF         0-500         250           15-4"         4" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe         LF         0-500         250           15-12"         12" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe         LF         0-500         250           15-15"         15" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe         LF         0-500         250           15-18"         18" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe         LF         0-500         250           15-24"         24" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe         LF         0-500         250           15-30"         30" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe         LF         0-500         250           15-36"         36" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe         LF         0-500         250           15-48"         48" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe         LF         0-500         250           184         Non-Woven Geotextile         SY         0-1500         1000 | Item No.         Description         Unit         Quantity         Unit Cost         Quantity         I otal           30-4"         4" Diameter Underdrains         LF         0-500         250         250           30-6"         6" Diameter Underdrains         LF         0-500         250         250           30-8"         8" Diameter Underdrains         LF         0-500         250         250           15-4"         4" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe         LF         0-500         250         250           15-12"         12" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe         LF         0-500         250         250           15-15"         15" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe         LF         0-500         250         250           15-18"         18" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe         LF         0-500         250         250           15-24"         24" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe         LF         0-500         250         250           15-36"         36" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe         LF         0-500         250         250           15-48"         48" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe         LF         0-500         250         250 |



| Award No. | Item No. | Description | Unit   | Quantity | Unit Cost     | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price     |
|-----------|----------|-------------|--------|----------|---------------|-----------------------|-----------------|
| 64        | 32-T     | Topsoil     | CY     | 0-100    | 33.00         | 100                   | 3300,00         |
|           | 32-F     | Fertilizer  | Ton    | 0-5      | 893.00        | 5                     | 4465.00         |
|           | 32-L     | Lime        | Ton    | 0-5      | 353.∞         | 5                     | 1765.00         |
|           | 32-S     | Seed        | Pounds | 0-1000   | 3,23          | 1000                  | <b>32</b> 30.00 |
|           |          |             | 1      | Total    | Bid Compariso | n Award No. 64        | 12760,00        |

| Award No. | Item No. | Description  | Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost    | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |
|-----------|----------|--------------|------|----------|--------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| 65        | 34       | Planting Mix | CY   | 0-1000   | 163.00       | 500                   | 81500.00    |
|           |          |              |      | Total B  | id Compariso | n Award No. 65        | ଧା500.™     |

| Award No. | Item No. | Description   | Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost    | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |
|-----------|----------|---------------|------|----------|--------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| 66        | 30-F     | Granular Fill | CY   | 0-500    |              | 250                   |             |
|           |          |               |      | Total B  | id Compariso | on Award No. 66       | NOBID       |

| Award No. | Item No. | Description                              | Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost    | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |
|-----------|----------|--|------|----------|--------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| 67        | 44       | Asphalt Pavement Crack and Joint Sealant | Lbs  | 0-1000   |              | 700                   |             |
|           |          |  |      | Total B  | id Compariso | n Award No. 67        | NOBID       |

| Award No. | Item No. | Description                              | Unit | Quantity  | Unit Cost    | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |
|-----------|----------|--|------|-----------|--------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| 68        | 44       | Asphalt Pavement Crack and Joint Sealant | Lbs  | 1001-1500 |              | 1,500                 | NOBID       |
|           |          |  |      | Total B   | id Compariso | on Award No. 68       |             |

## ACCEPTANCE SHEET

# (MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED, AND RETURNED WITH BID)

I/WE FULLY UNDERSTAND THAT THE ACCEPTANCE OF THIS BID IS SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 103A AND 103B OF THE GENERAL MUNICIPAL LAW.

EAST ISLAND ASIHALT COR!
NAME OF CONTRACTOR

P. O. Box 124

ADDRESS

SPEONK, NY 11972 CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

ROBERT SARONS

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR

المراد DATE

# EIAC

# ANNUAL MATERIALS AND ASPHALT PROCUREMENT CONTRACT 2016

| Award No. | Item No. | Description  | Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost     | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |
|-----------|----------|--|------|----------|---------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| 50        | 60       | Asphalt Concrete Type 1, Base Course Loaded into Town of Riverhead Trucks                          | Ton  | 0 - 500  | ري<br>,       | 250                   | 16,250      |
|           | 62       | Rut Avoidance Asphalt Concrete, Type 3RA<br>Binder Course, Loaded into Town of Riverhead<br>Trucks | Ton  | 0 - 500  | ٥٠,           | 250                   | 17,500      |
|           | 64       | Rut Avoidance Asphalt Concrete, Type 6FRA Top<br>Course Loaded into Town of Riverhead Trucks       | Ton  | 0 - 500  | 72'           | 250                   | 18,000      |
|           | 68       | Rut Avoidance Asphalt Concrete, Type 7FRA Top<br>Course Loaded into Town of Riverhead Trucks       | Ton  | 0 - 500  | 75-           | 250                   | 18,75.      |
|           |          |  |      | Total    | Bid Compariso | on Award No. 50       | 70, 500     |

| Award No. | Item No. | Description   | Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost    | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |
|-----------|----------|---|------|----------|--------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| 51        | 66       | Cold Mix Bituminous Pavement Loaded into Town of Riverhead Trucks | Ton  | 0 - 500  | 130          | 250                   | 32, 500°    |
|           |          |   |      | Total B  | id Compariso | on Award No. 51       | 32 500      |

| Award No. | Item No. | Description   | Unit    | Quantity | Unit Cost    | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |
|-----------|----------|---|---------|----------|--------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| 52        | 72       | Sand Asphalt Base Course Loaded into Town of Riverhead Trucks | Ton     | 0 - 500  | 62           | 250                   | 15,500      |
|           |          |   | <u></u> | Total B  | id Compariso | on Award No. 52       | 15,200      |

| Award No. | Item No. | Description       | Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost     | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |
|-----------|----------|-------------------|------|----------|---------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| 53        | 28       | Baseball Sand Mix | CY   | 0-500    |               | 250                   |             |
|           | 29       | Baseball Clay Mix | CY   | 0-500    |               | 250                   |             |
|           | 33       | Road Sand Mix     | CY   | 0-500    |               | 250                   |             |
| L         |          |                   |      | Total E  | Bid Compariso | on Award No. 53       |             |

| Award No. | Item No. | Description        | Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost    | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |
|-----------|----------|--------------------|------|----------|--------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| 54        | 31-S     | Composite Soil Mix | CY   | 0-1000   |              | 500                   |             |
| - 01      | 31-G     | Pea Gravel         | CY   | 0-100    |              | 100                   |             |
|           |          |                    | 1    | Total B  | id Compariso | on Award No. 54       |             |

| Award No. | Item No. | Description                   | Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost     | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |
|-----------|----------|-------------------------------|------|----------|---------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| 55        | 4-P      | Recycled Concrete Aggregate   | CY   | 0-1,000  | 15-           | 500                   | 7500        |
| - 55      | 4-1      | Neoyolea Colloide 11gg. cgate |      | Total    | Bid Compariso | on Award No. 55       | 7500        |

| Award No. | Item No. | Description                         | Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost     | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |
|-----------|----------|-------------------------------------|------|----------|---------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| 56        | 152      | Certified Wood Fiber Safety Surface | CY   | 0-500    |               | 250                   |             |
|           | 102      | Octained Weed Fiber Carety Carrier  |      | Total I  | Bid Compariso | on Award No. 56       |             |

| MIN |  |
|-----|--|
| CIM |  |

| Award No. | Item No. | Description                         | Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost     | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |
|-----------|----------|-------------------------------------|------|----------|---------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| 57        | 160-L    | Landscaping Wood Mulch-Low Grade    | CY   | 0-500    |               | 250                   |             |
| - 01      | 160-H    | Landscaping Wood Mulch - High Grade | CY   | 0-500    |               | 250                   |             |
|           | 10011    | Landoodping Troot mean              |      | Total E  | Bid Compariso | on Award No. 57       |             |

| Award No. | Item No. | Description           | Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |
|-----------|----------|-----------------------|------|----------|-----------|-----------------------|-------------|
| 58        | 170-3/8" | Blue Stone - 3/8"     | CY   | 0-500    | Lo'       | 250                   | 15000       |
|           | 170-3/4" | Blue Stone - 3/4"     | CY   | 0-500    | 60        | 250                   | 15,000.     |
|           | 170-S    | Blue Stone Screenings | CY   | 0-500    | 60        | 250                   | 15 000-     |
|           | 170-S    | Blue Stone Screenings |      |          |           | on Award No. 58       |             |

| Award No. | Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost     | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |
|-----------|----------|-------------|------|----------|---------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| 59        | 172      | Trap Rock   | CY   | 0-500    |               | 250                   |             |
| 09        | 112      | Triap recor |      | Total    | Bid Compariso | on Award No. 59       |             |

| Award No. | Item No. | Description        | Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost     | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |
|-----------|----------|--------------------|------|----------|---------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| 60        | 14       | Ready-Mix Concrete | CY   | 0-5 CY   |               | 2                     |             |
|           |          |                    |      | Total    | Bid Compariso | on Award No. 60       |             |

| 61        | 14       | Ready Mix Concrete | CY   | 6-10 CY  | Pid Compariso | 8<br>on Award No. 61  |             |
|-----------|----------|--------------------|------|----------|---------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| Award No. | Item No. | Description        | Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost     | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |

| Award No. Item N | o. Description      | Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost     | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |
|------------------|---------------------|------|----------|---------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| 62 14            | Ready Mix Concrete  | CY   | 11-15 CY |               | 12                    |             |
| 02 14            | rioddy mix denorate |      | Total E  | Bid Compariso | on Award No. 62       |             |

| Award No. | Item No. | Description                    | Unit | Quantity                          | Unit Cost | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |  |
|-----------|----------|--------------------------------|------|-----------------------------------|-----------|-----------------------|-------------|--|
| 63        | 30-4"    | 4" Diameter Underdrains        | LF   | 0-500                             |           | 250                   |             |  |
|           | 30-6"    | 6" Diameter Underdrains        | LF   | 0-500                             |           | 250                   |             |  |
|           | 30-8"    | 8" Diameter Underdrains        | LF   | 0-500                             |           | 250                   |             |  |
|           | 15-4"    | 4" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe  | LF   | 0-500                             |           | 250                   |             |  |
|           | 15-12"   | 12" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe | LF   | 0-500                             |           | 250                   |             |  |
|           | 15-15"   | 15" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe | LF   | 0-500                             |           | 250                   |             |  |
|           | 15-18"   | 18" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe | LF   | 0-500                             |           | 250                   |             |  |
|           | 15-24"   | 24" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe | LF   | 0-500                             |           | 250                   |             |  |
|           | 15-30"   | 30" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe | LF   | 0-500                             |           | 250                   |             |  |
|           | 15-36"   | 36" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe | LF   | 0-500                             |           | 250                   |             |  |
|           | 15-48"   | 48" Diameter Polyethylene Pipe | LF   | 0-500                             |           | 250                   |             |  |
|           | 184      | Non-Woven Geotextile           | SY   | 0-1500                            |           | 1000                  |             |  |
|           | 10.      |                                |      | Total Bid Comparison Award No. 63 |           |                       |             |  |



| Award No. | Item No. | Description | Unit   | Quantity | Unit Cost     | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |
|-----------|----------|-------------|--------|----------|---------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| 64        | 32-T     | Topsoil     | CY     | 0-100    |               | 100                   |             |
| 04        | 32-F     | Fertilizer  | Ton    | 0-5      |               | 5                     |             |
|           | 32-L     | Lime        | Ton    | 0-5      |               | 5                     |             |
|           | 32-S     | Seed        | Pounds | 0-1000   |               | 1000                  |             |
|           |          | 1           |        | Total    | Bid Compariso | on Award No. 64       |             |

| Award No. | Item No. | Description    | Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost     | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |
|-----------|----------|----------------|------|----------|---------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| 65        | 34       | Planting Mix   | CY   | 0-1000   |               | 500                   |             |
| 00        | - 34     | 1 landing with |      | Total    | Bid Compariso | on Award No. 65       |             |

| Award No.                         | Item No. | Description   | Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |
|-----------------------------------|----------|---------------|------|----------|-----------|-----------------------|-------------|
| 66                                | 30-F     | Granular Fill | CY   | 0-500    |           | 250                   |             |
| Total Bid Comparison Award No. 66 |          |               |      |          |           |                       |             |

| Award No. | Item No. | Description                                 | Unit | Quantity | Unit Cost    | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |
|-----------|----------|---|------|----------|--------------|-----------------------|-------------|
|           | 44       | Asphalt Pavement Crack and Joint Sealant    | Lbs  | 0-1000   | 2.50         | 700                   | 1750        |
| 67        | 44       | Aspiral if avernest order and come economic |      | Total B  | id Compariso | n Award No. 67        | 1750~       |

| 68 44 Asphalt Pavement Crack and Joint Sealant Lbs 1001-1500 7.30 1,500 3300 Total Bid Comparison Award No. 68 3300 | Award No. | Item No. | Description                                  | Unit | Quantity  | Unit Cost     | Estimated<br>Quantity | Total Price |
|---|-----------|----------|--|------|-----------|---------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| Total Bid Comparison Award No. 68 3304  |           | 44       | Asphalt Payement Crack and Joint Sealant     | Lbs  | 1001-1500 | 2.20          | 1,500                 | 3300        |
|   | 08        | 44       | Aspiral if avernerit Grack and come economic |      | Total E   | Bid Compariso | on Award No. 68       | 3304        |